MINERAL COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES AUGUST 31, 2015

PRESENT:

DUANE SIMONS-CHAIRMAN, PEGGY TEMPLE – MEMBER, GARY WOODSON-MEMBER, TIM READ, R.S., PEGGY STEVENS, R.N-MINERAL COUNTY HEALTH NURSE, SUE HAZLETT, JENNIFER DONOVAN, JIM MURPHY-DPHHS, KERRY PRIDE-DPHHS, TIA HUNTER-DPHHS, CANDIS HAMPTON—SECRETARY

DUANE SIMONS CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER AT 9:45 A.M.

PEGGY TEMPLE MOTIONED TO APPROVE THE MAY 22, 2015 MINUTES AS WRITTEN. GARY WOODSON SECONDED. ALL IN FAVOR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PUT ON A POWER POINT PRESENTATION. THE PRESENTATION INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING:

- PUBLIC HEALTH 101 WHAT IT IS
- LAWS THAT GOVERN PUBLIC HEALTH MONTANA CODE ANNOTATED (MCA), ADMINISTRATIVE RULES OF MONTANA (ARM), MONTANA COURTS, ATTORNEY GENERAL OPINIONS, LOCAL GOVERNING BODIES (SUCH AS BOARDS OF HEALTH), AND MUNICIPAL CODES
- BOARDS OF HEALTH WHAT THEY DO
- THE STATES ROLE PROVIDES TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
- PUBLIC HEALTH ACCREDITATION
- TABLE TOP EXERCISE SAMPLE SCENARIO (OVERVIEW OF ROLES IN RESPONSE TO A COMPROMISED WATER SOURCE) AND HOW IT PLAYS OUT IN MINERAL COUNTY
- WHAT THIS MEANS FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HEALTH COMMUNITY

*COPIES OF THE POWER POINT PRESENTATION ARE AVAILABLE BY REQUEST AT THE MINERAL COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

MEETING ADJOURNED AT 12:15 P.M.

MINUTES TAKEN BY CANDIS HAMPTON, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT MINERAL COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT AUGUST 31, 2015